

i1

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 11272/2017
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 24/03/2017
IN CRP NO. 1011/2017 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
HYDERABAD FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AND THE STATE OF ANDHRA
PRADESH)

DISH TV INDIA LTD

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

APPELLATE DY COMMISSIONER (COMMERCIAL TAXES) RESPONDENT(S)

[WITH I.A. NO.1 (APPLN. FOR STAY) AND OFFICE REPORT]

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 11438/2017

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

WITH I.A. NO.1 (APPLN. FOR STAY)

SLP(C) NO. 11490/2017

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

WITH I.A. NO.1 (APPLN. FOR STAY)

Date : 17/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sarin, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. Swaminathan, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rashid Saeed, Adv.

Md. Rashid Saeed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and
perused the relevant material.

2

The primary ground urged before the Court at this
stage is that similar interim relief has been granted to
other DTH Operators and, therefore, on ground of parity,
the petitioner should have been granted a similar relief.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the order of
the High Court for the State of Telangana and the State of
Andhra Pradesh dated 24 th

March, 2017 passed in Civil

Revision Petition Nos.1011 of 2017, 1010 of 2017 and 1028
of 2017.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

COURT MASTER [ASHA SONI]

COURT MASTER