

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 11272/2017
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 24-03-2017
IN CRP NO. 1011/2017 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
HYDERABAD FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AND THE STATE OF ANDHRA
PRADESH)

DISH TV INDIA LTD

THROUGH SENIOR MANAGER (COMMERCIAL TAXATION)

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

APPELLATE DY COMMISSIONER (COMMERCIAL TAXES)

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 11438/2017 (XII-A)

SLP(C) NO. 11490/2017 (XII-A)

Date : 28-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For parties:

Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sarin, Adv.

Mr. Mohammed Danish, Adv.

Mr. Md. Rashid Saeed, AOR

Ms. Mehvish Hameed, Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.

For M/s Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters before a Bench without Hon'ble

Mrs. Justice R. Banumathi.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]

BRANCH OFFICER