

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11272/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-03-2017 in CRP No. 1011/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

DISH TV INDIA LTD THROUGH SENIOR MANAGER (COMMERCIAL TAXATION)Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APPELLATE DY COMMISSIONER (COMMERCIAL TAXES)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11438/2017 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 11490/2017 (XII-A)

Date : 16-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder S. G., Adv.
Mr. Md. Rashid Saeed, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list next week.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER